
Partners in Your Success
SEMCA Michigan Works! understands that partnerships are key to building a successful Michigan 
Economy. Utilizing a demand-driven model, we are able to address workforce development needs 
efficiently and effectively. We work with you and a host of key partners to ensure we meet your 
talent needs.

A Business Solutions Professional 
will work closely with your company 
to UNDERSTAND your needs. We 
will connect skilled workers to your 
job openings and you with valuable 
resources to grow your business. 

We work with you to ASSESS your 
business needs then offer a variety of 
no-cost resources that support you. 
Programs can be used individually 
or braided together to increase the 
competitiveness of your business.

We utilize Pure Michigan Talent Connect, 
our website, and social media as part of 
our outreach strategy to PROMOTE job 
openings and reach qualified workers.

We have access to hundreds of job 
seekers in our area and can help 
RECRUIT and identify the very best 
talent for your hiring needs.

Based on your position description, 
we can PRE-SCREEN and assess 
candidates sending only the 
most qualified to interview and 
ultimately hire.
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A 501 (c)(3) Michigan Non-profit Corporation supported by the State of Michigan, Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity (LEO),and other federal, state 
and county funding. SEMCA Michigan Works! is a federal contractor, equal opportunity employer/programs that include minorities/women/disabled/veterans. 

Reasonable accommodations will be made upon request. A proud partner of the American Job Center network – 800.285.WORKS (9675) TTY/TDD: 711.

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
www.SEMCAMiWorks.org | 800.285.9675 (TTY/TDD: 711) 



BUSINESS SERVICES

DEARBORN AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 6451 Schaefer Rd, 2nd Floor	 Ahmad Elhelaly | aelhelaly@edsisolutions.com
	 Dearborn, MI 48126 	 Shanelle Ellis | sellis@edsisolutions.com
	 313.945.8380 	 Israa Harajli | iharajli@edsisolutions.com

GROSSE POINTE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 17888 Mack Ave	 Regina Jones | rjones@miwdi.org
	 Grosse Pointe, MI 48230	 Ken Miller | kmiller@miwdi.org
	 313.343.5617	

HIGHLAND PARK AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 144 E. Manchester St 	 Regina Jones | rjones@miwdi.org
	 Highland Park, MI 48203	 Ken Miller | kmiller@miwdi.org
	 313.826.0299 	

LIVONIA AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 (Woodland Square Mall)
	 30246 Plymouth Rd 	 Brad Squire | bsquire@edsisolutions.com
	 Livonia, MI 48150 	 Kiana Young | kyoung@edsisolutions.com
	 734.513.4900 	

MONROE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 (Monroe Mall)
	 1531 N Telegraph Rd, Ste D 	 Nick Vanderpool | nicholasv@mcetd.us 
	 Monroe, MI 48162 	 Matt Vanisacker | mvanisacker@monroecountybdc.org
	 734.240.7950

SOUTHGATE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 (Downriver Community Conference)
	 15100 Northline Rd 	 Devin Gray | devin.gray@dccwf.org
	 Southgate, MI 48195 	 Xavier Jones | xavier.jones@dccwf.org
	 734.362.3466	 Nichole Robinson | nichole.robinson@dccwf.org

WAYNE AMERICAN JOB CENTER
	 35731 W Michigan Ave 	 Melissa Skardoutos | mskardoutos@etdinc.com
	 Wayne, MI 48184	 Lori Timberlake | ltimberlake@etdinc.com
	 734.858.4284

SEMCA Michigan Works!
Jennifer Tucker  |  Workforce Business Liaison

25363 Eureka Rd  |  Taylor, MI 48180
734.229.3523  |  jennifer.tucker@SEMCA.org

Contact a Business Solutions Representative at one 
of these SEMCA Michigan Works! American Job Centers Israa Harajli


